
GAA Yuletide Open Graded  22/12/13

Emirates Arena

60m

60m No Name Club Age Time

Race no  1 

1 70 Anthony Young Glasgow City AC U23 7.31

2 137 Shaun Tonner Inverclyde ac U/20 7.34

3 134 Drew McIntyre Inverclyde ac U/17 7.35

4 207 Anthony Duffurn Kilbarchan AAC S/M 7.36

5 84 Matthew Sogbanmu Glasgow University Senior 7.48

6 200 Daniel Lafferty Shettleston U/20 7.56

7 95 George Goddard GSOS U20 7.58

8 121 Douglas Mason Shettleston U/17 7.72

60m

Race no 2 

1 236 Jason Wu ? ? 7.55

2 100 Chritian Mankodilia GSOS U20 7.65

3 79 Fraser Connal Whitemoss U/20 7.71

4 154 Cameron Wilson Kilmarnock Harriers U/17 7.75

5 91 John McCulloch Motherwell Ac U20 7.83

6 184 Andrew Hunter Inverclyde ac U/20 7.85

6 149 Scott McCluckie GGH U18 7.85

60m

Race no 3

1 225 Scott Young Kilmarnock Harriers U/20 7.6

2 88 Mike Tarnawsky Dundee Hawkhill M40 7.8

3 190 Andrew Peck Ayr Seaforth U/15 8.0

4 211 Ronnie Hunter Costorphine V/50 8.1

5 145 Mark Magee GGH U/18

6 182 Susan Young Dundee Hawkhill S/W

7 72 Gary Leek Livingston M50

60m

Race no 4

1 101 Dean Gunning GSOS U20 7.81

2 203 Zaki Jodi Shettleston U/17 8.14

3 156 Andrea Goodman Dundee Hawkhill U/17W 8.22

4 161 Owen Robertson Airdrie Harriers U/17 8.24

5 143 Megan Colbeck Doncaster ac U/15G 8.30

6 181 Lauren Greig Kilmarnock Harriers U/15G 8.33

7 168 Rachel Alexander Giffnock North U/17W 8.34

8 #N/A #N/A #N/A

60m

Race no 5 

1 223 David Martin Channel Islands S/M 7.3

2 201 Chloe Hanlon GGH U/16G 8.4

3 135 Robyn Kelly Inverclyde ac U15 8.5

4 169 Callum Alexander Giffnock North U/15 8.5

5 99 Aaron Rodgers Ayr Seaforth U/17 8.6

6 209 Niamh Grahame Giffnock North U/20W 8.7

7 188 Sydney Nicholson Kilmarnock Harriers U/17 8.9

60m

Race no 6



GAA Yuletide Open Graded  22/12/13

Emirates Arena

1 228 Laura Duncan ? ? 8.5

2 230 Anna Balls Kilmarnock Harriers 0 8.6

3 148 Chloe Hanlon GGH U/16G 8.6

4 132 Ashleigh Lewis Inverclyde ac U15 8.6

5 175 Emma Millar Airdrie Harriers U/17W 8.6

6 71 Elliot Thores Costorphine U/17 8.6

7 131 Alyssa McLellan Inverclyde ac U/15G 8.6

8 146 Luisa Davies GGH U/18W 8.7

60m

Race no 7

1 127 Anthony Daffurn Kilbarchan AAC S/M 8.5

2 227 Madeline Lawton ? ? 8.9

3 124 Ava MacLean GSOS U/15G 9.0

4 147 Rachel Mckenna GGH U/18W 9.1

5 300 Kirsty Macintyre Shettleston U/15G 9.1

6 86 Christie McSkimming Whitemoss U/15G 9.2

7 163 Morrin Mcmenemy Airdrie Harriers U/13G 9.3

8 235 Samantha Williams ? ? 9.6

60m

Race no 8

1 229 Erica McKie ? ? 9.2

2 226 Dannie Hands ? ? 9.3

3 136 Scott McDonald Inverclyde ac U15 9.3

4 222 Zeya McMillan ? ? 9.3

5 213 Eoghan O'donnell Giffnock North U/13 9.4

6 73 Woodjina Lanahan Shettleston U/13G 9.5

7 167 Lauren Paterson Giffnock North U/13G 9.7

60m

Race no 9

1 206 Lauren Thomson Shettleston U/13G 9.4

2 197 Sarah Chamberlain Giffnock North U/15G 9.5

3 94 Anna Swan Edinburgh AC U/13G 9.9

4 205 Mya Munro Shettleston U/13G 9.9

60m

Race no 10

1 224 Kirsty Pattison ? ? 8.0

2 216 Lewis Elliot Shettleston U/13 9.1

3 231 Ciaran Dearie Shettleston U/11 9.3

4 187 Beth Larkin Inverclyde ac U/15G 9.8



60m

60m No Name Club Age Time

Race no  1 

1 137 Shaun Tonner Inverclyde ac U/20 7.30

2 70 Anthony Young Glasgow City AC U23 7.30

3 207 Anthony Duffurn Kilbarchan AAC S/M 7.36

4 223 David Martin Channel Islands S/M 7.37

5 134 Drew McIntyre Inverclyde ac U/17 7.41

6 84 Matthew Sogbanmu Glasgow University Senior 7.46

7 225 Scott Young Kilmarnock Harriers U/20 7.49

8 236 Jason Wu ? ? 7.54

60m

Race no 2 

1 191 Alan Robertson Motherwell Ac S/M 7.54

2 200 Daniel Lafferty Shettleston U/20 7.55

3 100 Chritian Mankodilia GSOS U20 7.57

4 91 John McCulloch Motherwell Ac U20 7.86

5 149 Scott McCluckie GGH U18 7.92

6 154 Cameron Wilson Kilmarnock Harriers U/17 7.99

7 88 Mike Tarnawsky Dundee Hawkhill M40 8.12

8 184 Andrew Hunter Inverclyde ac U/20 8.20

60m

Race no 3

1 161 Owen Robertson Airdrie Harriers U/17 8.20

2 168 Rachel Alexander Giffnock North U/17W 8.23

3 143 Megan Colbeck Doncaster ac U/15G 8.33

4 181 Lauren Greig Kilmarnock Harriers U/15G 8.36

5 145 Mark Magee GGH U/18 8.42

6 151 Sarah McDonald Whitemoss U/17W 8.43

7 72 Gary Leek Livingston M50 8.45

60m

Race no 4 

1 228 Laura Duncan ? ? 8.42

2 230 Anna Balls Kilmarnock Harriers U/17W 8.63

3 155 Reuban Nairne Giffnock North U/13 8.80

4 188 Sydney Nicholson Kilmarnock Harriers U/17 8.97

5 146 Luisa Davies GGH U/18W 9.02

6 216 Lewis Elliot Shettleston U/13 9.12

7 73 Woodjina Lanahan Shettleston U/13G 9.70

60m

Race no 5 

1 227 Madeline Lawton ? ? 8.76

2 224 Kirsty Pattison ? ? 8.95

3 86 Christie McSkimming Whitemoss U/15G 9.14

4 300 Kirsty Macintyre Shettleston U/15G 9.19

5 229 Erica McKie ? ? 9.34

6 226 Dannie Hands ? ? 9.35

7 147 Rachel Mckenna GGH U/18W 9.39

8 136 Scott McDonald Inverclyde ac U15 9.45



60m

Race no 6

1 231 Ciaran Dearie Shettleston U/11 9.37

2 206 Lauren Thomson Shettleston U/13G 9.71

3 205 Mya Munro Shettleston U/13G 10.03

4 94 Anna Swan Edinburgh AC U/13G 10.36



200m

200m No Name Club Age Time

Race no  1 

1 70 Anthony Young Glasgow City AC U23 22.12

2 130 Sean Thompson Victoria Park U23 22.30

3 137 Shaun Tonner Inverclyde ac U/20 22.53

4 84 Matthew Sogbanmu Glasgow University Senior 23.09

5 207 Anthony Duffurn Kilbarchan AAC S/M 23.24

200m

Race no 2

1 225 Scott Young Kilmarnock Harriers U/20 24.14

2 191 Alan Robertson Motherwell Ac S/M 24.65

3 159 David Wilson Victoria Park U/17 25.45

4 193 Freya Menzies Giffnock North U/15G 29.73

200m

Race no 3

1 200 Daniel Lafferty Shettleston U/20 23.95

2 161 Owen Robertson Airdrie Harriers U/17 26.20

3 192 Calum Medrum Ayr Seaforth U/15 26.21

4 102 Hannah Bartl GSOS U/17W 28.81

5 213 Eoghan O'donnell Giffnock North U/13 30.75

6 73 Woodjina Lanahan Shettleston U/13G 31.41

200m

Race no 4

1 149 Scott McCluckie GGH U18 25.10

2 211 Ronnie Hunter Costorphine V/50 26.03

3 203 Zaki Jodi Shettleston U/17 26.43

4 182 Susan Young Dundee Hawkhill S/W 26.97

5 202 Claire Mason Shettleston U/15G 28.93

6 176 Scarlett Ross Ayr Seaforth U/13G 32.67

200m

Race no 5

1 179 Aaron Rodgers Ayr Seaforth U/17 25.15

2 184 Andrew Hunter Inverclyde ac U/20 25.50

3 156 Andrea Goodman Dundee Hawkhill U/17W 26.64

4 145 Mark Magee GGH U/18 26.94

5 135 Robyn Kelly Inverclyde ac U15 27.65

6 169 Callum Alexander Giffnock North U/15 28.03

200m

Race no 6

1 154 Cameron Wilson Kilmarnock Harriers U/17 24.69

2 230 Anna Balls Kilmarnock Harriers U/17W 28.09

3 195 Amanda Nicol Motherwell Ac U/23W 29.48

4 216 Lewis Elliot Shettleston U/13 29.78

5 94 Anna Swan Edinburgh AC U/13G 35.46



200m

Race no 7

1 95 George Goddard GSOS U20 23.73

2 78 Iain Wilson Victoria Park U/20 25.17

3 209 Niamh Grahame Giffnock North U/20W 27.46

4 228 Laura Duncan ? ? 27.76

5 194 Iona Menzies Giffnock North U/17W 28.01

6 146 Luisa Davies GGH U/18W 29.35

200m

Race no 8

1 77 Scott Connal Whitemoss U/15 25.76

2 188 Sydney Nicholson Kilmarnock Harriers U/17 29.38

3 299 Rosie Mckay Giffnock North U/13G 30.24

4 197 Sarah Chamberlain Giffnock North U/15G 30.77

5 162 Ciaran Mcmenemy Airdrie Harriers ? 36.92

200m

Race no 9

1 121 Douglas Mason Shettleston U/17 24.34

2 79 Fraser Connal Whitemoss U/20 25.87

3 131 Alyssa McLellan Inverclyde ac U/15G 29.10

4 234 Sophie Rowan Kilmarnock Harriers U/15G 29.53

5 71 Elliot Thores Costorphine U/17 29.60

200m

Race No 10

1 88 Mike Tarnawsky Dundee Hawkhill M40 26.34

2 181 Lauren Greig Kilmarnock Harriers U/15G 27.66

3 143 Megan Colbeck Doncaster ac U/15G 28.19

4 226 Dannie Hands ? ? 30.72

200m

Race No 11

1 190 Andrew Peck Ayr Seaforth U/15 26.28

2 201 Chloe Hanlon GGH U/16G 28.16

3 175 Emma Millar Airdrie Harriers U/17W 28.87

4 153 Robyn Connolly Victoria Park U/17W 30.19



800m 600m

800m No Name Club Age Time

Race no  1 

1 238 Alistar Campbell Ron Hill Cambuslang S/M 1.57.59

2 178 Andrew Mitchell Livingston U/20 2.06.12

3 171 Ross Gray Giffnock North U/17 2.08.99

4 82 Katy Brown Stewarty U23 2.09.63

5 160 Ben Dalziel Shettleston U/17 2.11.75

6 83 Morag Maclarty Central S/W 2.12.28

800m

Race no 2 

1 157 Hamish Coutts Cumbernauld AAC U/15 2.13.25

2 177 Lewis Ross Ayr Seaforth U/15 2.13.81

3 150 Holly Mcarthur Whitemoss U/15G 2.15.22

4 90 Emily Craig Whitemoss U/15 2.22.08

5 80 Laura Penrice Giffnock North U/20W 2.23.89

6 165 Shannon Mclellan Shettleston U/23W 2.27.98

800m

Race no 3

1 170 Ross Allan Edinburgh AC U/15 2.12.59

2 74 Gary Mckendrick Inverclyde ac V45 2.18.82

3 92 Sarah Eunson Giffnock North U/15 2.19.46

4 173 Holly Still Giffnock North U/17W 2.20.31

5 196 Ewan McLevy Ayr Seaforth U/15 2.20.48

6 166 David Priestley Manchester Harriers V/55 2.27.51

800m

Race no 4 

1 89 Jamie Burns Shettleston U/15 2.23.63

2 232 Lewis Raeburn Shettleston U/15 2.24.94

3 153 Robyn Connolly Victoria Park U/17W 2.27.11

4 174 Sarah Bassett Whitemoss U/17W 2.28.57

5 208 Daniel Muir Shettleston U/15 2.35.95

6 237 Sammy Hearl Inverclyde ac U/15 2.42.81

800m

Race no 5 

1 152 Thomas Connolly Victoria Park U/15 2.35.28

2 199 Jordon Dolan Shettleston U/15 2.36.45

3 155 Reuban Nairne Giffnock North U/13 2.37.17

4 164 Orla Lang Giffnock North U/13G 2.38.20

5 163 Morrin Mcmenemy Airdrie Harriers U/13G 2.45.40

800m

Race no 6

1 126 Lori Agnew GSOS U/15G 2.34.79

2 213 Eoghan O'donnell Giffnock North U/13 2.42.04

3 167 Lauren Paterson Giffnock North U/13G 2.43.90

4 139 Natasha Mackay Shettleston U/15G 2.46.40



800m

Race no 7 

1 76 Jack Cuthbertston Garscube Harriers U/13 2.26.17

2 75 Ben Shaw Giffnock North U/13 2.28.38

3 129 Neve Littlejohn GSOS U/15 2.46.32

4 107 Cara Baillie GSOS U/15G 2.48.53

5 162 Ciaran Mcmenemy Airdrie Harriers ? 3.03.70



Long Jump

L Jump No Name Club Age Dist

1 215 Peter Muirhed City Of Sheffield U/23 6.62

2 100 Chritian Mankodilia GSOS U20 5.90

3 101 Dean Gunning GSOS U20 5.46

4 77 Scott Connal Whitemoss U/15 5.42

5 210 Amit Kumar Giffnock North U/17 5.40

6 91 John McCulloch Motherwell Ac U20 5.36

7 127 Anthony Daffurn Kilbarchan AAC S/M 5.15

8 214 Ethan Dear Giffnock North U/15 4.91

9 79 Fraser Connal Whitemoss U/20 4.81

10 174 Sarah Bassett Whitemoss U/17W 4.75

11 175 Emma Millar Airdrie Harriers U/17W 4.75

12 151 Sarah McDonald Whitemoss U/17W 4.56

13 123 Amy Thomson GSOS U/15G 4.52

14 132 Ashleigh Lewis Inverclyde ac U15 4.51

15 124 Ava MacLean GSOS U/15G 4.44

16 233 Sophie Haldane Giffnock North U/15G 4.40

17 87 Lauren Mcskimming Whitemoss U/20W 4.32

18 234 Sophie Rowan Kilmarnock Harriers U/15G 4.17

19 136 Scott McDonald Inverclyde ac U15 4.10

20 299 Rosie Mckay Giffnock North U/13G 3.80

21 187 Beth Larkin Inverclyde ac U/15G 3.57

22 164 Orla Lang Giffnock North U/13G 3.51

23 94 Anna Swan Edinburgh AC U/13G 3.26

24 111 Aidan Quinn GSOS U15 NJ

25 143 Megan Colbeck Doncaster ac U/15G NJ



Triple Jump

T Jump No Name Club Age Dist

1 218 Mahad Ahmed GSOS U/20 13.70

2 207 Anthony Duffurn Kilbarchan AAC S/M 13.65

3 97 Joseph Amouzou GSOS U20 13.46

4 159 David Wilson Victoria Park U/17 11.20

5 210 Amit Kumar Giffnock North U/17 10.84

6 99 Aaron Rodgers Ayr Seaforth U/17 10.26

7 103 Abby Taylor GSOS U/17W 10.13

8 104 Alex Inglis GSOS U17 9.85

9 132 Ashleigh Lewis Inverclyde ac U15 9.61

10 98 Anna Catchpole GSOS U/20W 9.32

11 136 Scott McDonald Inverclyde ac U15 9.02



Pole Vault

P Vault No Name Club Age Height

1 Jax Thoirs Glkasgow City AC S/M 4.40

2 Fraser O'Rourke Giffnock North S/M 4.40

3 185 Harald Bartl Kilmarnock Harriers V/55 2.40

4 70 Anthony Young Glasgow City AC U23 2.25

5 186 Evie Bartl Kilmarnock Harriers U/15G NH

6 Sam Adams Glasgow City AC S/M NH



High Jump

H Jump No Name Club Age Height

1 108 Chris McKay GSOS U/17 1.75

2 93 Micheal Campbell Shettleston U/17 1.75

3 77 Scott Connal Whitemoss U/15 1.70

4 189 Andrew O'Donnell Whitemoss U/17 1.65

5 214 Ethan Dear Giffnock North U/15 1.60

6 185 Harald Bartl Kilmarnock Harriers V/55 1.55

7 87 Lauren Mcskimming Whitemoss U/20W 1.45

8 169 Callum Alexander Giffnock North U/15 1.45

9 86 Christie McSkimming Whitemoss U/15G 1.40

10 234 Sophie Rowan Kilmarnock Harriers U/15G 1.35

1st  September 2009


